promoters, KMPs and the Directors are not subscribing to the issue of warrants, except as below
mentioned:

The Company will take necessary steps to obtain the required approvals from BSE Limited or any other
regulatory agency as may be applicable, for the proposed preferential issue of Equity shares and warrants
convertible into equity.

S.No. Name of the proposed Allottee No. of Equity Shares Unsecured Loan Amount (Rs.)

Mr. Maruti Sanker Lingamaneni

Mrs. L. Hemalatha

1,50,000

40,000

1,20,00,000

   32,00,000

1.

2.

S.No. Name of the proposed Allottee No. of Warrants

Mr. Lingamaneni Anirudh 1,50,0001.

21

7SEAS ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED 34  ANNUAL REPORT 2024-25th

(iv) Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue (convertible warrants and
Equity Shares and Equity shares on Conversion of Unsecured Loan) would be as follows:
(assuming all the existing and proposed warrants are converted into equity shares):

  Pre-Issue Holding   Post Issue Holding*

Sr.
No

Category

No. of
Equity
shares

% of
shares

Proposed
Issue of
equity
shares

Proposed
Issue of
Warrants

No. of
shares

% of
Shares

A.
Promoter
Shareholding

  Individuals /HUF  6990821 31.32 190000 150000 7330821 29.94

  Body/Corporate/Trust  -- -- -- -- --  --

  Sub-Total (A)  6990821 31.32 190000 150000 7330821 29.94

B.  Public Shareholding

  Institutions  -- -- -- -- -- --

  Non-Institutions  -- -- -- -- -- --

  Bodies Corporate  69326 0.31 -- -- 69326 0.28

  Individuals  14605224 65.43 100000 600000 15305224 62.50

  HUF  -- -- 100000 275000 375000 1.53

  Trust  -- -- 400000 350000 750000 3.06

  NRIs  72112  0.32 -- -- 72112 0.29

  Key Managerial
Personnel

-- -- -- -- -- --

  Clearing Members  -- -- -- -- -- --

  Others  584762 2.62 -- --
584762 2.39

  Sub-Total (B)  15331424 68.68 600000 1225000 17156424 70.06

  Grand Total (A+B)  22322245 100.00 790000 1375000 24487245 100.00

* post issue shareholding pattern has been arrived at assuming that all the warrants are converted into equity
shares.

(v) Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed and material terms:

The allotment of convertible warrants shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of passing
of the resolution by the shareholders provided that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency
of any approval from any regulatory authority including SEBI, the allotment shall be completed by the
Company within a period of 15 days from the date of such approvals.